UltraSIL polymer-housed VariSTAR
UXL high-strength station-class
surge arresters
General
Eaton has set a new standard of excellence for polymer-housed station-
class surge arresters. Enhancements in arrester design allow Eaton
to offer high-strength station-class arresters that include increased
cantilever strength of up to 92,000 in-lb with improved energy handling

60 Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60 Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms)
Switching
surge
impuse
(kV)
Grading
ring
3 2.55 UXLB003002A1045A11 38 9.0 149 90.8 65.2 N/A No
6 5.1 UXLB006005A1245A11 46 10.7 170 105 83.6 N/A No
9 7.65 UXLB009007A1245A11 46 10.7 170 105 83.6 N/A No
10 8.4 UXLB010008A1245A11 46 10.7 170 105 83.6 N/A No
12 10.2 UXLB012010A1445A11 54 12.3 191 118 97.8 N/A No
15 12.7 UXLB015012A1445A11 54 12.3 191 118 97.8 N/A No
18 15.3 UXLB018015A1645A11 61 13.9 208 131 116 N/A No
21 17 UXLB021017A1645A11 61 13.9 208 131 116 N/A No
24 19.5 UXLB024019A1845A11 69 15.4 232 143 125 N/A No
27 22 UXLB027022A1845A11 69 15.4 232 143 125 N/A No
30 24.4 UXLB030024A2045A11 77 17.0 253 155 138 N/A No
33 27.5 UXLB033027A2245A11 84 18.5 274 169 154 N/A No
36 29 UXLB036029A2245A11 84 18.5 274 169 154 N/A No
39 31.5 UXLB039031A2445A11 92 20.1 294 180 158 N/A No
42 34 UXLB042034A2445A11 92 20.1 294 180 158 N/A No
45 36.5 UXLB045036A2645A11 100 21 313 195 163 N/A No
48 39 UXLB048039A2845A11 108 23 336 205 184 N/A No
54 42 UXLB054042A2845A11 108 23 336 205 184 N/A No
60 48 UXLB060048A3245A11 123 26 379 227 208 N/A No
66 53 UXLB066053A3245A11 123 26 379 227 208 N/A No
72 57 UXLB072057A4445A11 169 37 548 338 308 N/A No
78 62 UXLB078062A4645A11 177 39 568 349 312 N/A No
84 68 UXLB084068A4845A11 184 40 588 360 316 N/A No
90 72 UXLB090072A5045A11 192 42 607 375 321 N/A No
96 76 UXLB096076A5245A11 200 43 626 390 326 N/A No
108 84 UXLB108084A5645A11 215 46 672 410 368 N/A No
120 98 UXLB120098A6445A11 246 53 758 454 416 N/A No
132 106 UXLB132106A6445A11 246 44 689 424 375 N/A Yes
138 111 UXLB138111A8045A11 307 58 884 543 477 N/A Yes
144 115 UXLB144115A8045A11 307 58 884 543 477 N/A Yes
162 130 UXLB162130A8645A11 330 62 946 580 513 856 Yes
168 131 UXLB168131A8645A11 330 62 946 580 513 856 Yes
172 140 UXLB172140A9245A11 353 67 1012 612 551 906 Yes
180 144 UXLB180144AA445A11 399 78 1178 723 635 1072 Yes
192 152 UXLB192152AB045A11 422 83 1239 763 666 1122 Yes
198 160 UXLB198160AB245A11 430 85 1262 773 687 1140 Yes
204 165 UXLB204165AB445A11 438 86 1282 785 697 1156 Yes
216 174 UXLB216174AB645A11 445 88 1305 795 711 1173 Yes
228 180 UXLB228180AB845A11 453 89 1322 809 717 1188 Yes
240 190 UXLB240190AC645A11 484 95 1416 857 773 1252 Yes
258 209 UXLB258209AC845A11 491 89.9 1287 743 671 1217 Yes
264 212 UXLB264212AC845A11 491 89.9 1287 743 671 1217 Yes
276 220 UXLB276220AE845A11 568 106.9 1537 904 807 1451 Yes
288 230 UXLB288230AF245A11 584 110 1580 926 931 1484 Yes
312 245 UXLB312245AF645A11 599 111.1 1640 948 855 1471 Yes
330 267 UXLB330267AH245A11 660 124.8 1848 1085 964 1666 Yes
336 269 UXLB336269AH245A11 660 124.8 1848 1085 964 1666 Yes
360 289 UXLB360289AJ845A11 722 137.4 2019 1175 1063 1804 Yes
6
Catalog Data CA235019EN
Effective April 2024
UltraSIL polymer-housed VariSTAR UXL

1.2/50
impulse
(kV, crest)
60 Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60 Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms)
Switching
surge
impuse
(kV)
Grading
ring
132 106 UXLC132106A8445A11 322 61 929 573 501 835 Yes
138 111 UXLC138111A8445A11 322 61 929 573 501 835 Yes
144 115 UXLC144115A8645A11 330 62 948 588 506 851 Yes
162 130 UXLC162130A9045A11 345 66 991 610 537 885 Yes
168 131 UXLC168131A9045A11 345 66 991 610 537 885 Yes
172 140 UXLC172140AB045A11 422 83 1246 763 673 1118 Yes
180 144 UXLC180144AB245A11 429 84 1261 783 669 1133 Yes
192 152 UXLC192152AB645A11 445 87 1304 805 700 1167 Yes
198 160 UXLC198160AC045A11 460 90 1347 827 731 1201 Yes
204 165 UXLC204165AC045A11 460 90 1347 827 731 1201 Yes
216 174 UXLC216174AC245A11 468 92 1370 837 745 1218 Yes
228 180 UXLC228180AC045A11 460 90 1347 827 731 1201 Yes
240 190 UXLC240190AC645A11 483 95 1416 857 773 1252 Yes
258 209 UXLC258209AE845A11 568 107 1535 903 801 1449 Yes
264 212 UXLC264212AF045A11 576 108 1554 918 806 1465 Yes
276 220 UXLC276220AF445A11 591 111 1597 940 837 1499 Yes
288 230 UXLC288230AF645A11 599 111 1637 950 851 1470 Yes
312 245 UXLC312245AH645A11 675 128 1892 1103 987 1703 Yes
330 267 UXLC330267AJ445A11 706 134 1973 1155 1028 1769 Yes
336 269 UXLC336269AJ645A11 714 136 1996 1165 1049 1787 Yes
360 289 UXLC360289AK245A11 737 140 2062 1197 1087 1837 Yes
7
Catalog Data CA235019EN
Effective April 2024
UltraSIL polymer-housed VariSTAR UXL

Dimension D
diameter
(inches)
Figure 5
Dimension B
minimum
phase-to-ground
clearance (inches)
Figure 4
Dimenison C
minimum
phase-to-phase
clearance (inches)
Figure 4 Weight (lb)
3 2.55 UXLB003002A1045A11 10.8 6.4 6.5 12 22
6 5.1 UXLB006005A1245A11 12.4 6.4 6.5 12 24.3
9 7.65 UXLB009007A1245A11 12.4 6.4 6.5 12 26.5
10 8.4 UXLB010008A1245A11 12.4 6.4 6.6 12.1 26.5
12 10.2 UXLB012010A1445A11 13.9 6.4 7 12.5 26.5
15 12.7 UXLB015012A1445A11 13.9 6.4 7.5 13 28.7
18 15.3 UXLB018015A1645A11 15.5 6.4 8.3 13.8 31